UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 30, 2020

ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-31812 (Commission File Number)

58-2301143 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

210 Main Street West Baudette, Minnesota (Address of principal executive offices)

56623 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (218) 634-3500

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

	Title of each class:	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered:
	Common Stock	ANIP	Nasdaq Stock Market
	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing provisions:	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing o	obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 4	25 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursua	ant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CI	FR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).			
Emerg	ing growth company \Box		
		nark if the registrant has elected not to use the exten ursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box	nded transition period for complying with any new

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On April 30, 2020, ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("ANI," "we," or "us") issued a press release announcing that we will release our first quarter 2020 financial results on Thursday, May 7, 2020, before the opening of the U.S. financial markets. We will host a conference call with the investment community at 10:30am, Eastern Time on May 7, 2020. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2. of Form 8-K, the information in this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, and shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01	Financial Statements and Exhibits.			
(d) Exhibits				
<u>No.</u>	Description			
99.1 <u>Press</u>	release, dated April 30, 2020, issued by ANI			

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ANI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: /s/ Stephen P. Carey

Stephen P. Carey

Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer

Dated: April 30, 2020



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NASDAQ: ANIP

ANI Pharmaceuticals Schedules Conference Call to Discuss First Quarter 2020 Financial Results

BAUDETTE, Minnesota (April 30, 2020) – ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (NASDAQ: ANIP) announced today that the Company plans to release its first quarter 2020 financial results on Thursday, May 7, 2020, before the opening of the U.S. financial markets. The earnings press release will be accessible through the Investor Relations section of the Company's website, www.anipharmaceuticals.com.

Arthur S. Przybyl, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Stephen P. Carey, Vice President, Finance, and Chief Financial Officer, also plan to host a conference call to review those results starting at 10:30am Eastern Time on Thursday, May 7, 2020. The call will be open to the public and can be accessed through a conference line by dialing (866) 776-8875. The conference ID is 5243607.

A recording of the conference call will be available within two hours of the completion of the call and will remain accessible for a period of seven days following the call. To access the replay, dial (800) 585-8367. The access code for the replay is 5243607.

About ANI

ANI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company" or "ANI") is an integrated specialty pharmaceutical company focused on delivering value to our customers by developing, manufacturing, and marketing high quality branded and generic prescription pharmaceuticals. The Company's targeted areas of product development currently include controlled substances, oncolytics (anti-cancers), hormones and steroids, and complex formulations involving extended release and combination products. For more information, please visit our website www.anipharmaceuticals.com.

For more information about ANI, please contact: Investor Relations IR@anipharmaceuticals.com

210 Main Street West, Baudette, MN 56623 ◆ Phone (218) 634-3500 ◆ Fax (218) 634-3540 Toll-Free (800) 434-1121